Called-up share capital 23 211.7  210.9
Share premium 23 1,294.7  1,294.7
Equity component of convertible bonds  48.4  48.4
Foreign currency translation reserve  (247.4) (242.1)
Hedge reserve 19 4.8  4.6
Hedge reserve – time value 19 (5.4) (17.5)
Merger reserve  755.2  755.2
Retained earnings  (2,272.0) (1,070.6)

Equity attributable to equity holders of the Company  (210.0) 983.6

Total equity  (210.0)  983.6

Approved by the Board and authorised for issue on 9 March 2021.

Rahul Dhir Les Wood
Chief Executive Officer Chief Financial Officer

9 March 2021 9 March 2021

Group balance sheet
As at 31 December 2020

95Tullow Oil plc 2020 Annual Report and Accounts

FIN
A

N
C

IA
L STATE

M
E

N
TS

Notes

Share
capital

$m

Share
premium

$m

Equity
component

of
convertible

bonds
$m

Foreign
 currency

translation
reserve 1

$m

Hedge
reserve 2

$m

Hedge
 reserve

– time
value 2

$m

Merger
Reserve

$m

Retained
earnings

$m

Total
equity

$m

At 1 January 2019
(previously reported)  209.1  1,344.2  48.4 (238.6)  130.8 (4.9)  755.2  649.0  2,893.2
Restatement3  –  (49.5)  –  –  –  –  –  49.5  –

At 1 January 2019
(as adjusted)  209.1 1,294.7  48.4 (238.6)  130.8 (4.9)  755.2 698.5  2,893.2
Loss for the year   –  –  –  –  –  – – (1,694.1) (1,694.1)
Hedges, net of tax 19  –  –  –  – (126.2)  (12.6)  –  – (138.8)
Currency translation
adjustments   –  –  – (3.5)  –  –  –  – (3.5)
Exercising of
employee share
options 23 1.8 –  –  –  –  –  – (1.8) –
Share-based
payment charges 24  –  –  –  –  –  –  –  27.7  27.7
Dividends paid 29  –  –  –  –  –  –  – (100.9) (100.9)

At 1 January 2020
(as adjusted)   210.9  1,294.7  48.4 (242.1) 4.6 (17.5)  755.2 (1,070.6) 983.6
Loss for the year  –  – – – – – – (1,221.5) (1,221.5)
Hedges, net of tax 19 –  – – – 0.2 12.1 – – 12.3
Currency translation
adjustments  –  – – (5.3) – – – – (5.3)
Exercising of
employee share
options 23 0.8  – – – – – – (0.8) –
Share-based
payment charges 24 –  – – – – – – 20.9 20.9

At 31 December 2020 211.7 1,294.7 48.4 (247.4) 4.8 (5.4) 755.2 (2,272.0) (210.0)

1. The foreign currency translation reserve represents exchange gains and losses arising on translation of foreign currency subsidiaries, monetary items receivable
from or payable to a foreign operation for which settlement is neither planned nor likely to occur, which form part of the net investment in a foreign operation,
and exchange gains or losses arising on long term foreign currency borrowings which are a hedge against the Group’s overseas investments.

2. The hedge reserve represents gains and losses on derivatives classified as effective cash flow hedges.